Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 9

AMENDMENTS OF OTHER ENACTMENTS

The Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1970 (c. 10)

- In section 337 of the Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1970-
 - (a) in subsection (2) for the words " section 8(1)(b) or (d) or (dd) of the Friendly Societies Act 1896 " there shall be substituted the words " any of paragraphs (2), (4) and (5) of Schedule 1 to the Friendly Societies Act 1974 ", and for the words " section 8(1)(a) of the Friendly Societies Act 1896" there shall be substituted the words " paragraph (1) of the said Schedule 1 ";
 - (b) in subsection (5)(b), for the words " 1896 " there shall be substituted the words " 1974 " and for the words " that Act or provision as it applies" there shall be substituted the words " the corresponding enactment or provision for the time being in force ".